FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99

(MB 055)-0027

7 - 9 9

RECEIVED

U.S. Department of Commerce Haten and Tradentary Office



08/593,565

100938406

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PAIEN UNIVERNIED IN THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type		Conveyance Type						
New		Assign	ment	Security #	Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	• [Change o				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger		Other		FORY INSTRUM		
Corrective I			<i>U.</i> √For Use ONL	.S. Governn Y by U.S. Gover	<i>nent</i> nment Agenci	es)		
Reel #	Frame #			nental File		cret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL, THE 10001 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100								
Name (line 2)						Fue sudden Bada		
Second Party Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party, SECRETARY OF THE, Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1)	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment							
Name (line 2)								
Address (line 1)	800 NORTH QUINCY STR	EET				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	ARLINGTON	VA		2221	7-5660	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Oth.							
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Ac FRANK G. NIEMAN		Country	fort Description	Zip Code			
	FRANK G. NIEMAN		Enter for the	first Receiving	Paπy only.			
Name	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESE	ARCH						
Address (line 1)	OFFICE OF COUNSEL							
Address (line 2)	800 NORTH QUINCY STR	EET				:		
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON VA 2221	7-5660						
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public burden reporting for this pallenting of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Caver Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Speet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Internation Published Publis

REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0676

FRANK G. NIEMAN

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0677

12-28-98 Date

FAR 52-227-12

	APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention)						
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	Hair Removal Using Optical Pulses						
CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT							
2. INVENTOR(S) Anderson, R. et al							
3. SERIAL NO. 08/593,565		4. FILING DATE 01/30/96					
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE MGH		6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO. NOONNAMENANO. NOONNAMENANO. NOONNAMENANO. NOONNAMENANO.					
7. The Invention Identified above is a "Subject Invention"	under Patent	Rights Clause(identify clause by title and date)					
FAR 52.227.11 (Short Form 6/89)	d in Contract/	N00014−91−C−0084 Grant No. xNO00x4∹94x15092 ₹x with the					
Department of the Navy.							
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.							
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.							
Signed this day of day of day of day of	/ , 19 <u>4</u>						
	В	MGH CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE SIGNATURE David Glass, PhD NAME(Typed or printed) Associate Director of Patents TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL					
		The Massachusetts General Hospital Thirteenth Street, Building 149, Suite 1101 Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129 BUSINESS ADDRESS					

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 9741 FRAME: 0678